
Seal and Signature of the Authorized Signatory of Bidder 

केन्द्रीयजनजातीयविश्वविद्यालयआंध्रप्रदेश 
Central Tribal University of Andhra Pradesh 

(A Central University) 
Transit Campus: Kondakarakam Village, Cantonment, Vizianagaram–535003, Andhra Pradesh 

          

Ref.No.CTUAP/EoI-PMC/Corrigendum/2023/124            Date: 20/09/2023 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
Date : 20/09/2023 

 

Re-Invitation of Expression of Interest (Eol) cum Request for Proposal (RFP) from Agencies Eligible under 
GFR 133(3) for PROVIDING PROJECT MANAGEMENT CONSULTANCY (PMC) SERVICES FOR 
PREPARATION OF MASTER PLAN, SUPERVISION OF CONSTRUCTION, QUALITY CONTROL & 
DEVELOPMENT OF UNIVERSITY CAMPUS, HOSTELS AND RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS AND OTHER 
INFRASTRUCTURES at Central Tribal University of Andhra Pradesh, Vizianagaram (A.P.) 

 

EOI Reference No. CTUAP/EoI-PMC/2023/184 dt. 09/09/2023 

    
EOI ID: 2023_DoHE_726571_1 

a) This corrigendum is part of this EoI/RfP and the bidders should attach the seal and signed copy of this corrigendum along with the 
Technical Documents while submitting the EoI/RfP. 

b) The other Terms and Conditions and clauses remains unaltered. 
 

Particular Earlier as per EoI/RfP/1st Corrigendum Documents Now to be Read as 

Bid Submission 

End Date  
30 September 2023 (5:00 PM) 03 October 2023 (10:00 AM)  

Page No.6,Clause 
7.1.5 

PMC should have provided PMC Services for at least 1 
building with minimum G+2 stories structure with centralised 
air-conditioning having minimum built-up area of 30,000 sqm 
during the last five years ending previous day of last date of 

PMC should have provided PMC Services for at least 1 
building with minimum G+2 stories structure with centralised 
air-conditioning having minimum built-up area of 30,000 sqm 
during the last seven years ending previous day of last date 



Seal and Signature of the Authorized Signatory of Bidder 

submission of EoI and such building shall be under successful 
operation. 

of submission of EoI and such building shall be under 
successful operation. 

Page No.8, 

Clause 7.2 (G8) 

PMC should have provided PMC Services for at least 1 
building with minimum G+2 stories structure with centralised 
air-conditioning having minimum built-up area of 30,000 sqm 
during the last five years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of EoI and such building shall be under successful 
operation. 

PMC should have provided PMC Services for at least 1 
building with minimum G+2 stories structure with centralised 
air-conditioning having minimum built-up area of 30,000 sqm 
during the last seven years ending previous day of last date 
of submission of EoI and such building shall be under 
successful operation. 

Page No.12, 
Table 1.0 
Clause 5.3 

Experience of Steel 
intensive Infrastructure 
(industrial / commercial) 

05 Marks for Erection of more 
than 1,00,000 tonnes of single 
PMC work order during last 
seven years. 

Experience of Steel 
intensive Infrastructure 
(industrial / commercial) 

05 Marks for Erection of more 
than 10,000 tonnes of single 
PMC work order during last 
seven years. 

02 Marks for Erection of 75,000 

to 1,00,000 tonnes of steel in 

single PMC work order during 

last seven years. 

02 Marks for Erection of 7,500 
to 10,000 tonnes of steel in 
single PMC work order during 
last seven years. 

Page No.1 
Important 
Instructions 
(Point No. 5) 

Bid Security Declaration 

As per Annexure – A 

Bid Security Declaration 

As per Annexure – VI 

 

 

Date: 20/09/2023 

Place: Vizianagaram              Registrar (i/c) 

                     CTUAP, Vizianagaram 


